

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 527 OF 2006

CHITTORANJAN SINHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMENDRA NATH SEN

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellant is granted two weeks' time to comply with the Office

Report. Inform the learned Advocate-on-Record concerned forthwith, as there

is no representation for the appellant.

List again on 15.2.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd